## STOW COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE AGENDA

## Monday September 13, 2021 at 7:00 pm Via Zoom Web Conferencing

meeting will be held online via the Zoom Web Conferencing Service. To join the meeting, go to: <a href="https://www.zoom.us/join">https://www.zoom.us/join</a> and enter the meeting ID 884 4269 7620 and password 343525 or use: <a href="https://US06WEB.ZOOM.US/J/88442697620?PWD=TUPROWXZELRMAZDHCER1TGKZDU9KQT09">https://www.zoom.us/join</a> and enter the meeting ID 884 4269 7620? <a href="https://www.zoom.us/join">https://www.zoom.us/join</a> and enter the meeting ID 884 4269 7620? <a href="https://www.zoom.us/join">https://www.zoom.us/join</a> and enter the meeting ID 884 4269 7620? <a href="https://www.zoom.us/join">https://www.zoom.us/join</a> and enter the meeting ID 884 4269 7620? <a href="https://www.zoom.us/join">https://www.zoom.us/join</a> and enter the meeting if you are a new user. The software is free and you can connect via your browser on your mobile device, tablet, laptop or desktop computer. If you wish to be seen/heard, you will need a device with a camera/microphone. If you just want to listen, you can call in by dialing 1-929-205-6099 and enter meeting ID 884 4269 7620 followed by the # sign and then password 343525. If you would like a copy of the meeting materials please email Nancy McManus at <a href="mailto:communitypreservation@stow-ma.gov">communitypreservation@stow-ma.gov</a> no later than the day before the meeting. The meeting minutes will continue to be prepared and made available in accordance with the Open Meeting Law.

Agenda Items (can be taken up in any order)

Vote to Approve August 30, 2021 Minutes

Discussion and Vote: Stow Acres II project application

Review CPA accounts Meeting Schedule

This meeting is being held via remote participation pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's Orders imposing strict limitation on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the Community Preservation Committee will be conducted via remote participation to the greatest extent possible. Specific information and the general guidelines for remote participation by members of the public and/or parties with a right and/or requirement to attend this meeting can be found below. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but every effort will be made to ensure that the public can adequately access the proceedings in real time, via technological means. In the event that we are unable to do so, despite best efforts, we will post on the Town of Stow website an audio or video recording, transcript, or other comprehensive record of proceedings as soon as possible after the meeting.

DATE/TIME POSTED: SEPTEMBER 7, 2021 AT 11: AM

BY: NANCY MCMANUS

TOPIC: COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE MEETING TIME: SEP 13, 2021 07:00 PM EASTERN TIME (US AND CANADA)

JOIN ZOOM MEETING

HTTPS://US06WEB.ZOOM.US/J/88442697620?PWD=TUPROWXZELRMAZDHCER1TGKZDU9KQT09

MEETING ID: 884 4269 7620

PASSCODE: 343525 ONE TAP MOBILE

+19292056099,,88442697620#,,,,\*343525# US (NEW YORK)

DIAL BY YOUR LOCATION

+1 929 205 6099 US (NEW YORK)

MEETING ID: 884 4269 7620

PASSCODE: 343525

FIND YOUR LOCAL NUMBER: HTTPS://US06WEB.ZOOM.US/U/KZYFG2WDR